DMM / DAMM - Ranglisten 2003

Manner - Bundesliga

22.540 LT DSHS Koln 24.05. Verden
22.479 USC Mainz 24.05. Braunschweig
22.332 Hannover 96 24.05. Braunschweig
22.073 VB Germania Halberstadt 24.05. Braunschweig
21.579 TV Langen 24.05. Braunschweig
21.381 TV Norden 24.05. Braunschweig
20.820 LG Braunschweig 24.05. Braunschweig
20.421 TSG Bergedorf 24.05. Verden
20.104 LBV Phonix Lubeck 24.05. Braunschweig
19.979 SC DHfK Leipzig 17.05. Rehlingen
19.612 LG Bremen-Nord 24.05. Verden
19.354 LSG Kollertal 17.05. Rehlingen
19.243 SG Osterholzer LA 24.05. Verden
19.201 LG Kreis Verden 24.05. Verden
18.311 OTB Osnabrtck 24.05. Braunschweig
17.189 LG Saar 70 17.05. Rehlingen

16 Mannschaften
2002: 13 Mannschaften (1.: 23.865 USC Mainz)

Manner - Regionalliga

18.316 LAZ Sala. Kornwesth./Ludwigsb. 18.05. Ludwigsburg
17.951 LG Eintracht Frankfurt 18.05. Ludwigsburg
16.823 LAG Siegen 21.09. Kreuztal
16.137 LC asics Rehlingen 17.05. Rehlingen
16.095 LG Filder 18.05. Ludwigsburg
16.023 LG Neckar/Enz 18.05. Ludwigsburg
15.843 LG Morfelden/Walldorf 06.09. Russelsheim
14.785 LG Kehdingen 21.09. Wunstorf
14.757 TV Gimmeldingen 18.05. Ludwigsburg
14.503 SuS Schalke 96 18.05. Gladbeck
14.205 LAG Gatersloh 21.09. Kreuztakl
13.375 LG Bliestal 17.05. Rehlingen
10.392 TV Sinsheim 18.05. Ludwigsburg
9.255 LAV Tubingen 18.05. Ludwigsburg

14 Mannschaften
2002: 22 Mannschaften (1.: 18.021 LAZ Sala. Kornwestheim/Ludwigsburg)



Manner - Landesliga

11.856
11.838
11.544
11.511
11.341
11.151
11.017
10.923
10.904
10.900

10.869
10.832
10.715
10.629
10.617
10.584
10.584
10.560
10.544
10.487

10.464
10.440
10.415
10.415
10.329
10.325
10.248
10.243
10.194
10.180

10.124
10.120
10.113
10.016
10.002
10.000
9.955
9.888
9.873
9.799

9.737
9.676
9.631

LG Leinfelden/Echterdingen
TSV Friedberg-Fauerbach
Bergstraler LG

LG Kindelsberg Kreuztal
LG Neilde

TSV Eltingen

TSG Balingen

TV Gelnhausen

LC Rothaus Breisgau

LG Teck

LG Eder

LG Filstal

LAG Obere Murg

SC DHfK Leipzig

TuS Huchting Bremen
ESV Weil am Rhein

LG Hannover

TSV Burgdorf

LG Kreis Gunzburg

SV Saar 05 Saarbrucken

TSV Kirchdorf

LG Gattingen

TSV Dresden

LG Donau/Ries

LG Zusam

SV Elbland Coswig-Meilden
DJK Memmingen

SV Teutschenthal

LG DJK Erbach/SG St.Ingbert
TSV Neustadt

LAC Saarlouis

Apoldaer LV

LG Russelsheim

LG Oelde/Wadersloh

LSG Saarbriicken/Suzbachtal
TV Ludweiler

Tangermunder LV

MTV Wolfenbdttel

LT Diezer TSK/LG Einrich
TSV Lelm

Team Voreifel
TV Bad Bergzabern
TuS Niederneisen

18.05.
06.09.
06.09.
21.09.
27.09.
18.05.
18.05.
06.09.
25.05.
18.05.

06.09.
18.05.
25.05.
27.09.
24.05.
25.05.
21.09.
21.09.
28.09.
17.05.

21.09.
05.09.
27.09.
28.09.
28.09.
27.09.
28.09.
17.05.
17.05.
21.09.

17.05.
29.09.
06.09.
21.09.
17.05.
17.05.
17.05.
21.09.
20.09.
21.09.

21.09.
12.07.
07.06.

Eltingen
Russelsheim
Russelsheim
Kreuztal
Thum
Eltingen
Eltingen
Russelsheim
Denzlingen
Eltingen

Russelsheim
Eltingen
Denzlingen
Thum
Verden
Denzlingen
Wunstorf
Wunstorf
Neusal
Rehlingen

Wunstorf
Gottingen
Thum
Neusal
Neusald
Thum
Neusald
Schoénebeck
Rehlingen
Wunstorf

Rehlingen
Erfurt
Russelsheim
Kreuztal
Rehlingen
Rehlingen
Schonebeck
Wunstorf
Diez
Wunstorf

Kreuztal

Bad Bergzabern

|dstein



9.455 ESV Lok Arnstadt 29.09. Erfurt

9.385 SC Friedrichsthal 17.05. Rehlingen
9.352 SV Elbland Coswig-Meil3en Il 27.09. Thum
9.315 TSV Essingen 18.05. Eltingen
9.283 LG Kernen 18.05. Eltingen
9.152 LG Solling 13.06. Uslar
9.111 LG Osterode 21.09. Wunstorf

53 Mannschaften
2002: 57 Mannschaften (1.: 11.831TSV Friedberg-Fauerbach)

Manner - Bezirksliga

4.915 TSV Geislingen 18.05. Eltingen
4.883 LG Schonbuch 03.05. Pliezhausen
4.851 TG Nurtingen 18.05. Eltingen
4.844 VL Pfullingen 18.05. Eltingen
4.530 LG Baar 25.05. Loffingen
4.405 LG Freiberg 26.09. Freiberg
4.344 SGV Murr 26.09. Freiberg
4.318 VfL Winterbach 18.05. Eltingen
4.297 LSG Saarlouis 17.05. Rehlingen
4.266 TV Wanheimerort 29.09. Duisburg
4.181 TV Elm 17.05. Rehlingen
4171 SV Union Salzgitter 11.06. Salzgitter
4.155 TV Mettlach 17.05. Rehlingen
4.098 LSG Kollertal 06.09. Paittlingen
3.713 SC Friedrichsthal 17.05. Rehlingen
3.233 SV Union Salzgitter 11.06. Salzgitter

16 Mannschaften
2002: 19 Mannschaften (1.: 5.049TG Ndartingen)



Frauen - Bundesliga

14.262
14.225
13.832
13.636
13.618
13.383
12.981
12.945
12.559
12.465

12.095
11.076
10.206

USC Mainz

LG Hannover

SV Saar 05 Saarbricken

LG Braunschweig

SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB
TSG Gielien-Wieseck

LG Hilden

LT DSHS Kaln

LG DJK Erbach/SG St.Ingbert
LBV Phonix Lubeck

LG Osnabruck
VfV Spandau Berlin
LSG Kollertal

13 Mannschaften

2002: 10 Mannschaften (1.: 14.594 USC Mainz)

Frauen - Regionalliga

10.420
9.862
9.264
9.215
8.956
8.621
8.085
8.050
8.017

LG Eintracht Frankfurt

LAZ Sala. Kornwesth./Ludwigsb.

LG Filder

VfL Winterbach

LG Kreis Ansbach
TSG Gielden-Wieseck
TV Ludweiler

TV Sinsheim

TSV Lelm

9 Mannschaften
2002: 10 Mannschaften (1.: 10.518SV Saar 05 Saarbrucken)

24.05.
24.05.
17.05.
24.05.
24.05.
24.05.
06.07.
06.07.
24.05.
24.05.

24.05.
24.05.
17.05.

18.05.
18.05.
18.05.
18.05.
20.07.
06.09.
17.05.
18.05.
21.09.

Braunschweig
Braunschweig
Rehlingen
Braunschweig
Braunschweig
Braunschweig
Dusseldorf
Dusseldorf
Braunschweig
Braunschweig

Braunschweig
Verden
Rehlingen

Ludwigsburg
Ludwigsburg
Ludwigsburg
Ludwigsburg
Ansbach
Russelsheim
Rehlingen
Ludwigsburg
Wunstorf



Frauen - Landesliga

7.671
7.667
7.941
7.238
7.209
7.205
7.101
7.032
7.000
6.963

6.889
6.879
6.873
6.843
6.791
6.779
6.765
6.759
6.712
6.563

6.502
6.495
6.481
6.407
6.307
6.220
6.163
6.053
5.977
5.880

5.744
5.733
5.724
5.656
5.612
5.568
5.564
5.474
5.132
4.628

TV Gelnhausen

LG Leinfelden/Echterdingen
LG Kindelsberg Kreuztal
TSV Friedberg-Fauerbach
LG Weserbergland

LG NeilRe

LAG Siegen

SV Teutschenthal

TV Michelbach

DJK Memmingen

TuS Huchting Bremen
TSV Burgdorf

LG Welfen

LAG Gltersloh

TSV Eltingen

LG Donau/Ries

LG Ried

LG Russelsheim

TV Leutershausen

TV Buhl

LG Kreis Verden

VB Germania Halberstadt
MTV Wolfenblttel

LG Aichach/Rehling

LSG Saarbricken/Sulzbachtal
LAZ Rodenbach

Apoldaer LV

LG Gottingen

LG Kernen

LAG Obere Murg

VfL Lingen

Team Voreifel

TSV Esslingen

LC 72 Altenkessel

SV Griun-Weil Parensen
SG Rote Erde Beckum
TV Elm

LG Osterode

LG Berus

Fortuna Wirdum

40 Mannschaften

2002: 42 Mannschaften (1.: 7.464TV Gelnhausen)

06.09.
18.05.
21.09.
06.09.
21.09.
27.09.
21.09.
17.05.
06.09.
28.09.

24.05.
21.09.
18.05.
21.09.
18.05.
28.09.
06.09.
06.09.
20.07.
25.05.

24.05.
17.05.
21.09.
28.09.
17.05.
12.09.
29.09.
05.09.
18.05.
25.05.

05.06.
21.09.
18.05.
17.05.
13.06.
21.09.
17.05.
21.09.
17.05.
20.09.

Russelsheim
Eltingen
Kreuztal
Russelsheim
Wunstorf
Thum
Kreuztal
Schonebeck
Russelsheim
Neusal

Verden
Wunstorf
Eltingen
Kreuztal
Eltingen
Neusald
Russelsheim
Russelsheim
Ansbach
Denzlingen

Verden
Schonebeck
Wunstorf
Neusal
Rehlingen
Rodenbach
Erfurt
Gottingen
Eltingen
Denzlingen

Lingen
Kreuztal
Eltingen
Rehlingen
Uslar
Kreuztal
Rehlingen
Wunstorf
Rehlingen
Emden



Frauen - Bezirksliga

4.304
4.298
4.244
4.079
4.053
4.025
3.977
3.908
3.726
3.659

3.532
3.443
3.401
3.093
2.848
2.825

TG Nurtingen

LG Sandhofen/Schénau
LC Rothaus Breisgau
TuS Metzingen

LG Ganderkesee

TV Wehr

TSG Balingen

ViL Pfullingen

LG Saar 70

LG Freiberg

LG Strohgau

LG Solling

SV Union Salzgitter
SC Friedrichsthal
TuSpo Bad Munder
Fortuna Wirdum

16 Mannschaften

2002: 19 Mannschaften (1.: 4.544DJK Villingen)

18.05.
25.05.
25.05.
03.05.
27.05.
25.05.
18.05.
03.05.
17.05.
26.09.

18.05.
21.09.
17.09.
17.05.
21.09.
21.06.

Eltingen
Denzlingen
Denzlingen
Pliezhausen
Ganderkesee
Wehr
Eltingen
Pliezhausen
Rehlingen
Freiberg

Eltingen
Uslar
Salzgitter
Rehlingen
Uslar
Aurich



Senioren M30 - Gruppe A

13.099
12.344
12.158
12.097
11.978
11.933
11.905
11.783
11.699
11.458

11.445
11.353
11.195
11.039
10.994
10.974
10.856
10.782
10.705
10.525

10.500
10.445
10.437
10.366
10.313
10.278
10.127

9.966

9.917

9.675

9.013
8.846
8.750
8.614
7.408
7.247

LAZ Sala.Kornwesth./Ludwigsb.
LG Munchen

LC Paderborn

LG Leinfelden/Echterdingen

LG Filder

LG Teck

TSV Bayer Leverkusen

1.FC Passau

Rastatter TV

Hannover 96

SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB
LBV Phonix Libeck

TSV Friedberg-Fauerbach
OTB Osnabrtck

SC DHfK Leipzig

LG Kernen

LSG Saarlouis

SWC Regensburg

TuS Schmaln

LG Saar 70

LG Solling

TSV Essingen

LG Kreis Verden

SGV Murr

LG Bonn/Troisdorf/Niederkassel
Leichlinger TV

Fortuna Wirdum

Dusseldorfer SV

LG Elmshorn

TSG Markkleeberg

LC 72 Altenkessel
LAC Degerloch
TV Ludweiler

VfL Oldenburg
ESV Lok Arnstedt
Fortuna Wirdum

36 Mannschaften
2002: 41 Mannschaften (1.: 13.165 LAZ Sala.Kornwesth./Ludwigsburg)

06.09.
08.07.
29.05.
19.06.
19.06.
19.06.
29.06.
24.05.
21.09.
25.05.

29.05.
29.05.
09.05.
21.09.
10.05.
19.06.
13.09.
17.05.
29.09.
13.09.

21.09.
19.06.
28.06.
19.06.
01.05.
01.05.
28.06.
01.05.
29.05.
10.05.

13.09.
19.06.
13.09.
28.06.
29.09.
28.06.

Lage
Munchen
Herne-Wanne
Nagold
Nagold
Nagold
Leverkusen
Passau
Radolfzell
Osterode

Hamburg
Hamburg
Friedberg
Osnabrick
Riesa
Nagold
Ottweiler
Zirndorf
Erfurt
Ottweiler

Uslar
Nagold
Verden
Nagold
Koln

Kaoln
Oldenburg
Koln
Hamburg
Riesa

Ottweiler
Nagold
Ottweiler
Oldenburg
Erfurt
Oldenburg



Senioren M 30 - Gruppe B

4.265 LG Radolfzell 21.09. Radolfzell
4.228 LG Ganderkesee 19.09. Ganderkesee
4.162 TuS Hollstein 21.09. Radolfzell
4133 TSV Schonau 21.09. Radolfzell
4.074 LAZ Rodenbach 12.09.Rodenbach
3.973 LG Wesermlnde 20.09. Loxstedt
3.779 SV Union Salzgitter 17.09. Salzgitter

7 Mannschaften
2001: 7 Mannschaften (1.: 4.236 TuS Hollstein)

Senioren M40 - Gruppe A

9.422 1.FC Passau 17.05. Zirndorf
9.375 TV Buirstadt 06.09. Lage

9.108 LAC Quelle Furth/Munchen/Wurzburg 06.09. Lage

9.030 Pulheimer SC 06.09. Lage

8.631 LG Osterode 06.09. Lage

8.506 LG Bielefeld 18.07. Werther
8.455 Dusseldorfer SV 01.05. KolIn

8.438 Weissensser SV 01.06. Berlin

8.397 MTV Aurich 05.07. Aurich

8.358 LG NeilRe 10.05. Riesa

8.185 LBV Phonix Lubeck 29.05. Hamburg
8.101 LG Filder 19.06. Nagold
8.030 SWC Regensburg 17.05. Zirndorf
7.904 TSV Unterhaching 06.05. Minchen
7.838 LG Plettenberg/Herscheid 29.05. Herne-Wanne
7.701 LG Kreis Verden 28.06. Verden

7.401 DJK Freigericht 12.09. Rodenbach
7.398 SuS Schalke 96 29.05. Herne-Wanne
7.314 VfV Spandau Berlin 01.06. Berlin

7.294 LG Monheim/Baumberg 01.05. KolIn

7.273 OTB Osnabruck 21.09. Osnabruck
7.082 LSG Kaollertal 13.09. Ottweiler
7.063 SV Regis-Breitingen 10.05. Riesa

6.953 SC Friedrichsthal 13.09. Ottweiler
6.610 TV Wanheimerort 12.07. Duisburg
6.516 LAG Obere Murg 27.06. Bermersbach
6.129 USC ,0.v.G.“ Magdeburg 17.07. Schonebeck
5.950 LAC Degerloch 19.06. Nagold

28 Mannschaften
2002: 26 Mannschaften (1.: 9.121 LAC Quelle Furth/Munchen 1860)

Senioren M40 - Gruppe B



4.101 TV Gelnhausen 05.09.
4.074 TV Sulzfeld 21.09.
3.806 LG Altenstadt 05.09.
3.460 OTB Osnabruck 21.09.
3.320 TV Bad Orb 29.08.
3.922 LG Radolfzell 21.09.
3.293 TSV Eschollbricken-Eich 11.05.
2.624 LG Grundau 29.08.

8 Mannschaften
2002: 9 Mannschaften (1.: 4.237 TV Gelnhausen)

Senioren M50 - Gruppe A

8.876 LG Bielefeld 29.05.
8.620 LAC Quelle Furth/Minchen/Wtrzb. 17.05.
8.517 Pulheimer SC 01.05.
8.325 Ahrensburger TSV 06.09.
8.088 LG Radolfzell 19.07.
7.980 TSV Zirndorf 17.05.
7.952 SuS Schalke 96 29.05.
7.716 SV Wacker Osterwald 25.05.
7.555 TSV Waldenbuch 19.06.
7.491 TSV Crailsheim 19.06.
7.290 TSV Eschollbrucken-Eich 11.05.
7.262 LG Kreis Verden 28.06.
7.058 TB Emmendingen 13.05.
7.042 LG Saar 70 13.09.
6.776 LAG Obere Murg 27.06.
6.750 SV Neckarsulm 19.06.
6.745 LG Hannover 12.07.
6.365 SU Witten-Annen 16.07.
6.094 1.FC Passau 17.05.
5.732 TV Ludweiler 06.09.

20 Mannschaften
2002: 24 Mannschaften (1.: 8.985 LG Bielefeld)

Senioren M50 - Gruppe B

3.918 LG Wettenberg 15.07.
3.759 LG Wesermunde 20.09.
3.689 LG Ortenau-Nord 21.09.
3.680 SV Detag Wernberg 23.09.
3.330 VfL Lingen 24.06.
3.266 TV Gelnhausen 05.09.
3.248 TV Grol3en-Linden 15.07.
2.877 TSV Eschollbriicken-Eich 11.05.

2.838 LG Osnabruck 19.09.

Gelnhausen
Radolfzell
Gelnhausen
Osnabrick
Gelnhausen
Radolfzell
Seeheim
Gelnhausen

Herne-Wanne
Zirndorf

Koln

Lage
Radolfzell
Zirndorf
Herne-Wanne
Osterode
Nagold

19.06. Nagold

Seeheim
Verden
Emmendingen
Ottweiler
Bermersbach
Nagold
Sarstedt
Witten
Zirndorf
Pattlingen

Linden
Loxstedt
Radolfzell
Neustadt
Lingen
Gelnhausen
Linden
Seeheim
Osnabrick



2.822 TV Burstadt 11.05.

2.734 LSG Kollertal 13.09.

11 Mannschaften
2002: 10 Mannschaften (1.: 3.731 LG Ortenau Nord)

Senioren M60

6.267 SV Polizei Hamburg 29.05.
6.267 ESV Lok Potsdam 06.09.
6.240 LAG Obere Murg 06.09.
6.139 SuS Schalke 96 29.05.
6.005 Pulheimer SC 01.05.
5.964 LG Alsternord Hamburg 29.05.
5.930 TG Ndartingen 19.06.
5.699 LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen 01.05.
5.664 LG NeilRe 10.05.
5.533 TSV Unterhaching 17.05.
5.516 LG Hochtaunus 11.05.
5.344 LG Gattingen 03.09.
5.339 LAZ Obernburg/Miltenberg 17.05.
5.319 LG Minchen 17.05.
5.294 SU Witten-Annen 29.05.
5.189 LG Nord Berlin 28.06.
5.144 TSV Zirndorf 17.05.
5.077 LG Kernen 19.06.
4.992 LG Hinxe 01.05.
4.977 TuS Huchting Bremen 02.09.
4.962 LG Ortenau Nord 21.09.
4.924 SV Siemensstadt Berlin 01.06.
4.887 LAV Bayer Uerdingen/Dormagen [l 01.05.
4.875 ViL Oldenburg 28.06.
4.856 LG Kreis Verden 20.09.
4.789 SV GrolRhansdorf 20.09.
4.732 LG Radolfzell 21.09.
4.724 MTV Stuttgart 19.06.
4.712 TK Jahn Sarstedt 12.07.
4.701 TSV Trittau 20.09.
4.679 LSG Schmelz-Huttersdorf 13.09.
4.639 SB DJK Rosenheim 06.05.
4.624 VL Lingen 24.06.
4.613 Eintracht Hildesheim 12.07.
4.450 LG Russelsheim 11.05.
4.438 LSG Saarlouis 13.09.

4.415 Pulheimer SC Il 01.05.

Seeheim

Ottweiler

Hamburg
Lage

Lage
Herne-Wanne
Koln
Hamburg
Nagold

Koln

Riesa
Zirndorf

Seeheim
Gottingen
Zirndorf
Zirndorf
Herne-Wanne
Berlin
Zirndorf
Nagold

Koln

Bremen

Radolfzell
Berlin
Koln
Oldenburg
Verden
Tittau
Radolfzell
Nagold
Sarstedt
Trittau

Ottweiler
Munchen
Lingen
Sarstedt
Seeheim
Ottweiler
Koln



4.362 LG Landkreis Aschaffenburg 17.05. Zirndorf

4.358 LG Odenwald 11.05. Seeheim
4.288 OSC Berlin 28.06. Berlin
4.188 LG Osnabruck 19.09. Osnabrick
4.088 VfL Oldesloe 20.09. Trittau
3.532 TV Wanheimerort 12.07. Duisburg
3.061 TuS Koln rrh. 01.05. Koln

44 Mannschaften
2002: 48 Mannschaften (1.: 6.775 LAG Obere Murg)

Seniorinnen W30 - Gruppe A

9.204 TSV Bayer Leverkusen 06.09. Lage
8.318 TuS Niederneisen 06.09. Lage
8.192 LG Neilde 06.09. Lage
8.170 MTG Mannheim 28.05. Mannheim
7.925 TV Erkelenz 01.05. Kaln
7.881 LG Landkreis Aschaffenburg 17.05. Zirndorf
7.745 LG Hannover 12.07. Sarstedt
7.708 SWC Regensburg 17.05. Zirndorf
7.664 SF Neukieritzsch 10.05. Riesa
7.632 SG TSV Kronshagen/Kieler TB 29.05. Hamburg
7.581 DJK Memmingen 17.05. Zirndorf
7.578 VfV Spandau Berlin 01.06. Berlin
7.516 LBV Phonix Lubeck 29.05. Hamburg
7.415 VIL Winterbach 19.06. Nagold
7.023 TSV Ipsheim 17.05. Zirndorf
6.690 SC Friedrichsthal 13.09. Ottweiler
6.561 LSG Kollertal 13.09. Ottweiler
5.967 TV Elm 13.09. Ottweiler
5.370 LSG Schmelz-Huttersdorf 13.09. Ottweiler

19 Mannschaften
2002: 22 Mannschaften (1.: 8.806 TSV Bayer Leverkusen)

Seniorinnen W30 - Gruppe B

3.875 LG Ortenau Nord 21.09. Radolfzell
3.758 LG Ganderkesee 02.09. Bremen
3.319 TuS Hodllstein 21.09. Radolfzell
3.261 SV Grolhansdorf 20.09. Trittau

3.175 LG Plettenberg/Herscheid 29.05. Herne-Wanne
2.848 TuSpo Bad Munder 21.09. Uslar

2.784 Fortuna Wirdum 28.06. Oldenburg
2.676 SV Union Salzgitter 11.06. Salzgitter

8 Mannschaften
2002: 13 Mannschaften (1.: 3.760 LG Ganderkesee)



Seniorinnen W40 - Gruppe A

6.027
5.735
5.654
5.496
5.333
5.203
5.054
5.023
4.928
4.902

4.862
4.838
4.807
4.806
4.799
4.679
4.658
4.606
4.506
4.258

4.107
4.006
3.944
3.919
3.310

Bldelsdorfer TSV
USV Halle

LG Kreis Verden
ART Dusseldorf

LAC Quelle Furth/Munchen/Wurzb.

LG Neckar/Enz
LG Kreis Ansbach
FC Kuilsheim
1.FC Passau

SV Kirchzarten

LG Urbach-Pliderhausen
SuS Schalke 96

LG Neilde

LAV Tubingen

TV GrolRen-Linden

TS Frechen

TB Emmendingen

TV Villingen

LG Monheim/Baumberg
LC 72 Altenkessel

ViL Lingen

LAG Obere Murg

TSV Zirndorf

TSV Eschollbricken-Eich
LSG Schmelz-Huttersdorf

25 Mannschaften
2002: 20 Mannschaften (1.: 6.353 Budelsdorfer TSV)

Seniorinnen W40 - Gruppe B

3.276
3.017
2.987
2.926
2.665

VL Winterbach
TV Gelnhausen
LG Langen
TSV Trittau
V1L Lingen

5 Mannschaften

2002: 4 Mannschaften (1.: 3.332 TV Gelnhausen)

Seniorinnen W 50

4.354
4.228
4.135
4.096

TSV Zirndorf

LG Nord-West Hamburg
LG Radolfzell

LG Nord Berlin

06.09.
25.05.
06.09.
18.07.
17.05.
19.06.
06.09.
02.07.
17.05.
21.09.

21.09.
29.05.
10.05.
19.06.
15.07.
18.07.
13.05.
21.09.
01.05.
13.09.

24.06.
21.09.
17.05.
11.05.
13.09.

21.09.
05.09.
11.05.
20.09.
24.06.

06.09.
29.05.
19.07.
28.06.

Lage
Osterode
Lage
Dusseldorf
Zirndorf
Nagold

Lage
Brackenheim
Zirndorf
Radolfzell

Winterbach
Herne-Wanne
Riesa

Nagold

Linden
Dusseldorf
Emmendingen
Radolfzell
Koln

Ottweiler

Lingen
Radolfzell
Zirndorf
Seeheim
Ottweiler

Winterbach
Gelnhausen
Seeheim
Trittau
Lingen

Lage
Hamburg
Radolfzell
Berlin



4.007
3.949
3.899
3.717
3.266
3.256

2.993
2.867

OSC Berlin

TSG Heidelberg
LG NeilRe

TB Emmendingen
TS Frechen

LAZ Gielden

TSV Eschollbriicken-Eich
SC Friedrichsthal

12 Mannschaften

2002: 13 Mannschaften (1.: 4.425 TSV Zirndorf)

06.09.
06.09.
10.05.
13.05.
01.05.
15.07.

11.05.
13.09.

Lage

Lage

Riesa
Emmendingen
Koln

Linden

Seeheim
Ottweiler

Gesamtbeteiligung DMM/DAMM 2003: 400 Mannschaften
Gesamtbeteiligung DMM/DAMM 2002: 429 Mannschaften
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